

## **Purchasing Summary**

<b>EVENT #</b> 7677	<b>TITLE:</b> Emergency Procurement of Tanker and Vacuum Truck Rental and Labor	<b>Cost:</b> \$63,662
Type of Procurement: Emergency	ANNUAL CONTRACT  ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
S/DBE (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		

## NOTES

Notification of the emergency purchase of tanker and vacuum truck rental and labor from Savannah River Utilities in the amount of \$63,662. The Public Works and Water Resources Department used these services to handle the extraneous sewage flows in the sewer collections systems that resulted from a heavy rainfall event. This was an emergency because major spills would have occurred without these immediate services.

Delivery: Immediately. Terms: Net 30 days. The vendor was:

E.P. Savannah River Utilities (Springfield, GA)<sup>(C)</sup> \$63,662

A pre-bid conference was not conducted as this was an emergency procurement. (C) indicates non-local, DBE-owned business. <u>Recommend approval</u>.

Local available: No Total sent: 1 Total received: 1 DBE received: 1 Vendor federally debarred/suspended: No